ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/11/2023 RMP23-000922 2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INFO
4/11/2023 5450 ASTOR LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023 RMP23-000923 4722 ARBOR DR CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023 SI;PROX LOC:4714 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023 2800 CENTRAL RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023 4728 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/11/2023 4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD AMBULANCE CALL
4/11/2023 RMP23-000927 4473 HOOVER ST INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023 RMP23-000925 2901 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT
4/11/2023 RMP23-000928 2502 ALGONQUIN RD NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023 APPROX LOC:5711 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

HIGHLAND DR
4/11/2023 4180 WINNETKA AVE 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023 3501 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/11/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/11/2023 APPROX LOC:3001 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CAMPBELL ST
4/11/2023 3300 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/11/2023 3265 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023 3730 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
4/11/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4/12/2023 1:49:25 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/11/2023

4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023

4/11/2023

4/11/2023

4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023

4/11/2023

4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023

4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023

RMP23-000929

RMP23-000930
RMP23-000931

RMP23-000932

APPROX LOC: 2836
ALGONQUIN RD

567 W GOLF RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

3800 CENTRAL RD
2400 GOLF RD

2405 CARDINAL DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3723
BLUEBIRD LN

3405 PLUM GROVE DR
4700 ARBOR DR
1900 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2211
WILLOW LN

2520 YARROW LN
3275 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD
2520 YARROW LN
3604 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC:2634 SMITH
ST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
SUICDAL SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

4/12/2023 1:49:25 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

4/11/2023

4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023

RMP23-000933

4301 WEBER DR

5600 ASTOR LN

4724 ARBOR DR

2100 QUAIL LN

3900 OWL DR

2101 PLUM GROVE RD

S SMITH ST/ EUCLID AVE
0 BLK COMMUTER DR
4305 WEBER DR

2230 W ALGONQUIN RD

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4/12/2023 1:49:25 PM



