



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2023	RMP23-000922	2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
4/11/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023	RMP23-000923	4722 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023		4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023	RMP23-000927	4473 HOOVER ST	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023	RMP23-000925	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	
4/11/2023	RMP23-000928	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC:5711 HIGHLAND DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/11/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC:3001 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		3730 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 2836 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2023		567 W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2023		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/11/2023	RMP23-000929	3800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC:3723 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		3405 PLUM GROVE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023	RMP23-000930	4700 ARBOR DR	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023	RMP23-000931	1900 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC:2211 WILLOW LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2023		2520 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		2520 YARROW LN	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023	RMP23-000932	3604 DOVE ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		APPROX LOC:2634 SMITH ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2023		4301 WEBER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023	RMP23-000933	4724 ARBOR DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		3900 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2023		2101 PLUM GROVE RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		S SMITH ST / EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2023		0 BLK COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2023		2230 W ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA